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Auditor General,

National Audit Office, EP
Trincomalee Urban Council Building,
Trincomalee.

Final Accounts- 2023
- Submission of Final Accounts of Town & Gravets Pradeshiya sabha

We wish to submit herewith the Final Accounts-20223 of Trincomalee Town & Gravest Pradeshiya Sabha
under Consolidated Fund.

This report has been prepared based on the following accounting policies and standard, Going Concern

Concept, Consistency of Presentation, Accrual Basis and LKAS -01, LKAS -02, LKAS -07, LKAS -16
LKAS -18.

N.Yalini,
Secreatry,
Town & Gravets Pradeshiya Sabha,
Uppuveli.

b I S

vown & Qravets Pr
fown ¢ (raveis

Trigeomalee _ ]
Copy: 1. Commissioner, Department of Local Government, EPC - for your information please
2. Assistant Commissioner, ACLG Office — for your information please.

Secretary:  026-2222150 General:- 026-2222150
Fax : 026-2220529 Sub Office Sampaltivu: 026-5679759
e-mail:tcotwnps@yahoo.com Sub Office Vellamanal: 026-2233236
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TG STHSEG FoIMaTmaulsd gHuUlL LTHHD 1,769,504.38
QYU &T& LWBOD STHGE FoamaTeme

WwéSH6iT aumiEluled Bl (epdsambsd (QUTE) 14,794,673.70

Beomens aumdlulsd Bl (Pamassamsa(EatsremL ) 186,196.53

wEHs1 amduls B (pmpssass (L.L.&.D.F) 12,787.94

Bp&T oielmsAsstar CalLG sammss 4,288,877.52

ST aumidlulsh BenL(penpbsaniag (LDSP) 1,218,585.05 20,501,120.74

maulled o siten ETGH

BB cuBElUlsh B (PMUESEIEE (QUTS)

17,672,027.18

@evtins eSS BEL (LS sE(BaTeIsTmnL ) 186,196.53
asel am@Eulsd BaLopompsseusg (L.L.&.D.F.) 12,787.94
B8l sifelEsdssra Cailliys sansd 4,399,613.47

WeH6T aumiElulsd Bl (pembsandae (LDSP)

22,270,625.12

K.B.S.eo&0an
BB o pedumen

GFweomery
Secretary

radeshiya Sabh

e Y;\' Tl
Town & Gravels KEacss

Trincomalee




BrCsm_GUuFeyssit - 2023

Sad afluyib

&M
Gy

auFay

QFeva]

ueRilUNeN] SL6iT SemeE - afay

332.25

uerilTen) SL6ll eIl ly SeEE - GFaa)

332.25

31.12.2023 :
uerlwreny &Lsii ey usiwnen) sLel Semddsd LWNILL LS
HpSSUILLL  cuenaulsd

UDA ands sens@ - auge

110,735.95

mallls HaHE - G&Fs
31.12.2023 =l S =i

110,735.95

UDA Gafliy evaulBeEns supmisiiul L (2023) 'y emeuliLd
SHEMSEMEG WIBBLLLL  sisnsuisd

Wend FbusT QanBluaas SamsE - auye)

0.03

31.12.2023 FlhuenEEembE - QFeea)

0.03

UDA @by eveunimans snpmisiinrL (2023) alllg enaulid
SEEEMNEG LMDUULL saensuisd

Bb BIGM.BL uaysei ast@MmD (LEBUITE GHEI SbdsfasiuGAmng.

K.B.S.evs18am
Bg = selwmsmy

Gawevmsiy

Secretary
Town & Cravets Pradeshiya Sabh

Trincomalee




ST B LLE BHeWIHSE

Ao aflugld QsTens Had eflugid Ozmens
2023.01.01 |84 149,885,047.48 |31.12.2023 5/GF 202,035,208.43
2023.12.31 |&n& 52,150,160.95

202,035,208.43 202,035,208.43
CUTHISOFHTHHD BemwiaE,

Had siluyLD Qzrens Fod) allugd (51 =)7: 3
2023.01.01 |5 13,607,400.96 [31.12.2023 B/GF 26,937,337.96
2023.12.31 |ars 13,329,937.00

26,937,337.96 26,937,337.96
GTLLIT 6uTHeu 66N GBS,

Hod eflugLb Czrans Had sl GzTams
2023.01.01 |58 26,109,677.17 |31.12.2023 /G 41,944,677.17
2023.12.31 |=ma 15,835,000.00

41,944,677.17 41,944,677.17
SHONUTLBIBEHD QUTHSHIHHEDHD H6WIHE,

Had el Qxrmas Fad ailuy QxTens
2023.01.01 |84 17,989,565.96 ([31.12.2023 15/QF 19,348,565.96
2023.12.31 |&n& 1,359,000.00

19,348,565.96 19,348,565.96
BTVS LSDHBDH HewIHE

Hagdl ailugid Gzrans Sl ailuid QsTmas
2023.01.01 |88 5,990,417.28 [[31.12.2023 15/QF 6,398,008.18
2023.12.31 |sm& 407,590.90

6,398,008.18

6,398,008.18




BrGem_Blugaysst - 2023

&M

Fag sfluyib o auyey GiFsa|
STENE6T  SLIGLRISET HWMSES - aufey 1 52,150,160.95
Quirn) BWIBSNFEEST HeMbE - auUrsy 13,329,937.00
HENLITL RIS SHemESH - auya) 1,359,000.00
G LT GUTEEIRIEST UARTIQELEsT SaUHE - aurey 15,835,000.00
31.12.2023 |BMOEILSHERE6T SHEG - 6| 407,590.90
siflellmsha Calenevds Sans@ - alfe) 15,865,998.98
wesaForaal wne pfap o salsTms SamEd-tFaea) 98,947,687.83
2022 QrugHLsA@ILTE GElwiul L Mensowimes
Qersgisaaibstar (1p5edE usle QFiULL sansuisd
Febeoenms SLaICETBSECHTT saise - aey 7 1,767,838.14
L s seNEEH - OFe 1,767,838.14
31122003 (2L B8 2 o
2022 o giten GaY Hsbevenps SLel QHTESHCHIT WHssi
glpemii. Hald sonssheE wompliuGA&sEsL.
o_flu Qseelas Semsg - are 7 1,550,441.83
Fevsvenms &LaOsTESCHTT @& - 61 1,550,441.83
31.12.2023 . B Ml e 2
2023 2 _eiten dlsbsvemps LT QETEH8sTT 2 flu Qsevsisr
SEMGSBE OTHBOULL  ausnsuiso.
lapmalf sais sawss - ae) 4 239.35
Flol§FobE] aumily SMILAILGAT SansE - GFavs 239.35
31.12.2023 ]
USTUSHELD SUANSHOTE FINFFSEY Ty NGIOHILISIHT
HENBG STLLIULLaND HBSSIULL suemasuisy
aeuliLjdh HEMIHG - ey 4 501,150.00
31.12.2023 |PBUIE SuEE - Gaevay 501,150.00
#y Gewwiu. ppussmd (CDLG) eveutiuns Lguciug L g
FlpHSIul L suensuilsd
Ogsvsiians smeltilne are ®asssHs - aure) 356,121.34
31.12.9023 FILETRISEHD Faedlupd Semad (201) - GFsvey 356,121.34
sipailLin’ L Guevgls Gaugseand (No Pay and Over Pay) giss
SEMEES USWHLLL  auenasu sy
UBLIMS GlFsas Semdd - Qe 17,835,870.22
31122005 [P0 DAl Swée - Gean) 17,835,870.22
auGLTaSE OFwed smsd WH e Hhus semssneg
LonBBULGSsTBg)
31.12.2023 ouiE BEeITer aIlild SMEE - e 5 3,346,838.49
s Bleneownen cukid emeuliy el lpd SHMISBE - OFeve 3,346,838.49
2023 yIBESTRT FlensolTerl eIl SEhEETa allly MansollTs
aneuliL et CFFESILL susnsuisd
31.12.2023 . Hals sansE - ey 5 953,750.00
ey SaTghAit CuTmst Bmiy - GFsvsy 953,750.00
2022 Qareisueney Geuwinl L @iyl QUL Ssitsr 2023
urslsnelmausd
Hlens Fibuen QsrBlLCTOGESMIGE - a6 2 2,250.00
uenflwinen] sLe& &b - QFae 2,250.00
31.12.2023

Hlens FOUSMSHD STLLOUCL Lsmfunsn) s Gupiens
BHSSUULL. uensuisd




ATl hHH Cousnevsmsit &6 @

SHad eflugLd QzTens S sl QzTens
2023.01.01 |5 79,886,964.87 |[31.12.2023 15/Qe 95,752,963.85
2023.12.31 |sna 15,865,998.98

95,752,963.85 95,752,963.85
Cxmeiial emauliysh S @

Had afluyd Csrens 3% eflugLd QxTens
31.12.2023  |&m& 303,410.00 §2023.01.01 L5 690,352.76
31.12.2023  |S/Qs 661,091.68 &G 274,148.92

964,501.68 964,501.68
QRUUBLSBTTT eneulils HewibhE,

Hlad () Cxrems e silUrLD QxTens

31.12.2023  [15/Q& 107,808.75 §2023.01.01 e 107,808.75
107,808.75 107,808.75
BTEVS MAULILD HEWIH S

Ao VR ) Gzrema Had alugib QzTems

31.12.2023  [5/Qs 371,670.00 12023.01.01 158 361,860.00
ST 9,810.00
371,670.00 371,670.00
BIewIalS emeullld HewibhE,
Had aflugid OzTms Had alug Qarens
&1 28,654,222.24 12023.01.01 158 26,004,861.85
31.12. (DLW 501,150.00 BTG 23,421,141.24
31.12.2023  |6/GF 20,270,630.85

49,426,003.09 49,426,003.09

LDSP sneuliys semisg,

Heod) ailurd GsTans Had) el QaTamas
31.12.2023 |sne 29,805,525.05 §2023.01.01 1585 1,218,585.05

28,586,940.00

29,805,525.05

29,805,525.05




(LPMLIEHIT 36001 6b(G)

gl b OsTena Haod eflugd Ogrens
2023.01.01 |54 11,727,623.22 |[31.12.2023 NS 16,823,171.13
31.12.2023 |ans 14,553,530.58 [131.12.2023 eulIL 501,150.00
31.12.2023 5/0g 8,956,832.67
26,281,153.80 26,281,153.80
BLy (uenllmen]) HL 6 BHeouIdh G
Had efluyib OsTans Hod silluyd Qs
2023.01.01 |54 18,190,235.98 BN 4,371,551.14
SN 4,328,176.75 [131.12.2023 5/Ge 18,147,193.84
sLal aillp 332.25
22,518,744.98 22,518,744.98
FyewiL Bldd HewidE,
Hasd eflugd GaTens da g allugib Qarens
2023.01.01 |semghuw Qurme S 953,750.00 §2023.01.01 58 BB 85,413,136.57
158.8.0sr.Gz 104,063,094.93 BLa10ETHSHETHT 1,767,838.14
17,835,870.22
105,016,844.93 105,016,844.93
&M1& SWIHG - (Cursl)
Sz allugib Osrens Hod) aflugd CsTems
2023.01.01 |u& 14,794,673.70 [[2023.12.31 210,779,376.14
213,656,729.62 [31.12.2023 B0 17,672,027.18
228,451,403.32 228,451,403.32
BMNG HMIHG - (HOTOBTENL )
dlad) afuyb OzTanE Fag siuyd Qzremna
2023.01.01 |58 186,196.53 [2023.12.31 186,196.53
186,196.53 186,196.53




&8 &SI - (ba) SelmHsHs)
Fag eflugd Czrens Had aflugib QarTens
2023.01.01 |B& 4,288,877.52 2022312.31 4,399,613.47
eul'lg 110,735.95
4,399,613.47 4,399,613.47
&M1& sewid@ L.G.ILP
Had eflugid QzTens Hadl eflurib Qg rens
2023.01.01 (s 12,787.94 12,787.94
12,787.94 12,787.94
&M1& Heawidh@ LDSP
Had) aflugLd BF1F: 3 Had aflurid Gzrens
2023.01.01 |84 1,218,585.05 29,805,525.05
28,586,940.00
29,805,525.05 29,805,525.05
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31.12.2023 @ 2 araramprer Pacoouaafsl arsnUGILTLag

sflugd Head 1r:3 2023 2022-2021 2020-2019 2018-2017 2016-2015 Above 2014
oy Fenauf] 111
2 (i yRsuef 152 | 16,281,922.50 732,220.84 | 4,733,584.40 917,217.89 (21,314.04)] 7,659,616.88 | 2,260,596.53
FTHUSY  Hlay 2,530,473.46 264,414.50 800,657.20 (202,088.45) 640,737.50 944,046.85 82,705.86
GLISSY 7,442,727.68 508,921.52 | 3,384,170.00 | 1,841,346.94 | (2,527,661.92)] 3,920,873.27 315,077.87
FrisLy 775,211.06 775,211.06 & L b i
Qurgsib 27,030,334.70 | 2,280,767.92 | 8,918,411.60 | 2,556,476.38 | (1,908,238.46)| 12,524,537.00 | 2,658,380.26
aflembugib 1.65
2_lyGeueri 450,000.00 450,000.00 - = 4,000.00 94,750.00 -
QuorggLb 450,000.00 450,000.00 - - 4,000.00 94,750.00 -
Flbuem Wlemeiiiy 17
B  DICUSVELD 4,978,050.68 | 4,978,050.68 = . £ z 5
GurgsLb 4,978,050.68 | 4,978,050.68 - - - - -
allwrury 2 fowb 231
|=—y@euerdl 98,750.00 - - 4,000.00 94,750.00 -
Qunssth 98,750.00 - - g 4,000.00 94,750.00 -
s ar_sns 321
2 _(yGeus 7,900.00 - - 7,900.00 = it
GLTSSM] 48,746.25 10,260.00 8,100.00 30,386.25
Qurg&wh 56,646.25 10,260.00 - 8,100.00 7,900.00 - 30,386.25
:Iﬂ:l.l_r:mug el eleir 322
2_LyGsuedl 1,276,452.53 | 1,276,452.53 N - & : 7
GLTESDT 160,455.80 43,212.30 52,745.10 - 64,498.40
Qurggtd 1,436,908.33 | 1,276,452.53 43,212.30 52,745.10 - - 64,498.40
e
GLISHM] (1,057.00) -
Quor & stb (1,057.00) -
FhHeNG QITLME 5.22
|t @auat 13,698.00 13,698.00 - - - - :
SLTEEEM] 20,900.00 - 20,000.00 900.00
Quorsstb 34,598.00 13,698.00 20,000.00 - - - 900.00
FHEME GHHHNE 5.24 =
2_(nyGeuerl 1,186,871.21 ) 3 561,264.28 176,577.50 |  449,029.43
GLTBBHMT 1,699.50 - - - - 1,699.50
Qursstd 1,188,570.71 - - - 561,264.28 176,577.50 450,728.93
Qo Hid 35,272,801.67 | 9,009,229.13 | 8,981,623.90 | 2,617,321.48 | (1,335,074.18)| 12,795,864.50 | 3,204,893.84
X7
K.B.S&&8m E.uﬁsﬁﬂ
B o_salwmeny Qawsomsmi
Secretary

Aaah
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Details of Advnace - 2023

Date |Vou.No To Whom Pariculars Amount
30.03.2022| 264 |(K.Thayalini Refreshment allocation for Hon. Chairman 2,000.00
. . : Being the payment for price escalation (bill 1,2,3& 4) fro
08.06.2 4 I
6.2023 | 493 |Sivashakthi Construction Mult Purose building under LDSP 7,040,322.22
18.10.2023| 806 |K Thayananthan :3&?39[} tg;a advance of LDSP Subproject informing meeting 20,000.00
Being the payment of Advance Settlement for LDSP PT
25.10. ; .
2023| 816 |K.Thayananthan 4,PT3, Comminity Mesting (LAPDP) 9,050.00
Being the payment of Advance Settlement for LDSP PT
2510.2023| 8 : :
1 [« Ihayzpenthan 4,PT3, Comminity Meeting (LAPDP) ISR
Being the payment of Advance Seftlement for LDSP PT
03.11. ;
3.11.2023 | 827 |K.Thayananthan 4,PT3, Comminity Meeting (LAPDP) 44,000.00
09.11.2023 | 905 |Sivashakthi Construction  [Being the payment for Advance for Price Escalation Final 1,701,600.45
John Keells Office . ;
20.11.2023 | 912 Automation Pyt Ltd Being the payment for Photo Copy Toner Toshiba (LAPDP) 73,600.00
2211.2023| 938 [MC Lands Arts & Services  |Being the Advance for LDSP Meeting Banner (LAPDP) 5,500.00
22122023 | 1036 |K Sivakumar Bel.ng the vAdvance for Commencement of Duites and oth 20,000.00
taking Ceremany
Total 8,956,832.67
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Agreement
S.No |Name of the Contractor Description of Work Head Amount

(Contract Sum)

1 |National Audit Office Audit fee 2022 105 67,200.00
2 |Srilanka Telecom Telephone Bills 2023 105.2 31,921.71
3 |Dialog brand band Network |Net Connection 2023 105.2 2,915.54
el o Dl o g T
e e e
| NS el by

5 |Thrka Lathe Work Tractor Repair RA 7556 104.1 51,900.00
6 ﬁ::l;]naﬁ::g;l‘?gf Shop Being the payment for Reparing Tractor 204.1 95,880.00
7  |General Manacer, MPCS Fuel Bills December 2023 103.2 63,852.00
8 |Srilanka Telecom Telephone Bills 2023 105.2 1,832.42
9 |SMS Art Print Purchasing Mug Reading Month 603.3 40,000.00
10 |SMS Art Print Purchasing Shield Reading Month 603.3 61,200.00
SMS Art Print Purchasing Shield Reading Month 605.2 86,045.00

11 |S.Subas Over time December 2023 101 3,743.75
12 |M.Sutharsiny Over time December 2023 101 1,316.55
13 |L.P.Anne Jerin Over time December 2023 101 2,063.78
14 |K.Himalini Over time December 2023 101 731.83
15 |V.Punithamalar Over time December 2023 101 2,763.96
16 |I.Keethannthan Over time December 2023 101 4,375.00
17 |P.Thayalini Over time December 2023 101 4,124.80
18 [M.Richanthi Over time December 2023 101 3,643.53
19 |S.K.D.Thakshila Over time December 2023 101 5,498.00
20 |K.Sivakumar Over time December 2023 101 1,552.36
21 |K.Kama;ahasan Over time December 2023 201 4,823.20
22 |M.Sekar Over time December 2023 201 4,683.20
23  |J.Sanjeewan Over time December 2023 301 12,499.28
24 |S.H.M.Faizar Over time December 2023 301 8,166.65




Agreement

S.No |Name of the Contractor Description of Work Head Amount

(Contract Sum)

25 |S.Jeyarasa Over time December 2023 301 6,437.40
26 |J.M.Niyamudeen Over time December 2023 301 12,298.43
27 |S.F.Saveriyan Over time December 2023 301 6,499 .80
28 [S.Mano Over time December 2023 301 6,889.80
29 |K.Varathakumar Over time December 2023 601 4,658.75
K.Varathakumar Travelling Claim December 2023 302 2,800.00

30 |S.Prabalini Over time December 2023 601 3,793.80
31 |K.Karthika Over time December 2023 601 3,546.30
K.Karthika Travelling Claim December 2023 602 2,450.00

32 |S.M.Nasleen Over time December 2023 601 3,218.70
33 |S.B.Visriya Over time December 2023 601 4,291.60
34 |P.Selvakala Over time December 2023 601 4,291.60
35 |V.Thuvarakan Plouging Allowance December 2023 305 29,820.00
36  |Chief Accountant,Railway [Railway Warrant July 2023 607.1 22,855.00
37 |A.S.A.Hameed Paper Bills December 2023 603.1 30,860.00
38 |Post Master,General Post Bulk November & December 2023 105.1 5,479.51
39 |Lakshitha Auto Elecrical Vehicle repair Tractor HP 3975 204.1 3,800.00
40 [General Manager,CEB Elecricity Bills December 2023 105.1 51,946.80
41 |General Manager,CEB Elecricity Bills December 2024 205 13,666.68
42 |General Manager,CEB Elecricity Bills December 2025 305 5,463.59
43 |General Manager,CEB Elecricity Bills December 2026 505.1 20,568.39
44 |General Manager,CEB Elecricity Bills December 2027 605.1 4,852.30
45 |New Come Home Purchasing Pre Scholl Bag 2023 209.1 102,300.00
46 |New Come Home Purchasing Pre Scholl Bag 2023 605.3 116,685.00
47 |New Come Home Purchasing Gift for Reading Month 2023 601 176,060.00

Total

1,617,641.83
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: ] Payment for Rocovery of !
S.No E;? Name 01-01'-_2023 tl)lle Year- | Total Amount | the Year- ?la lla;;(e);;
| Balance 2023 2023
Permanent Staff
1 4 [Mrs.N.Yalini Secretary 200,000.00 65,000.00 265,000.00 40,000.00 225,000.00
2 17 |Mrs.K.Vanathy AMO 90,000.00 90,000.00 30,000.00 60,000.00
3 19 |Mrs.N.Nageswary AMO 157,500.00 157,500.00 5,000.00 152,500.00
4 20 |Mrs.V.Nihetha AMO 217,500.00 - 217,500.00 30,000.00 187,500.00
5 58 Mr.K.Thayananthan LGA - 250,000.00 250,000.00 22,500.00 227,500.00
6 22 |L.P.Anne Jerin DO 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
7 23 |K.Himalini DO 242,500.00 10,000.00 252,500.00 40,000.00 212,500.00
8 28 [A.Paviththiran DO 247,500.00 - 247,500.00 30,000.00 217,500.00
9 31 |M.Reshan DO 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
10 32 |A.R.A.Latheef DO 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
11 41 |G.Nishanthini DO 250,000.00 - 250,000.00 30,000.00 220,000.00
12 43 |Thilini Sarojini DO - 250,000.00 250,000.00 25,000.00 225,000.00
13 44 |S.Subas DO 187,500.00 - 187,500.00 30,000.00 157,500.00
14 | 48 |Mr.Najimudeen DO 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 -
15 49 |P.Komakan DO 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
16 50 |T.Thinesh DO 250,000.00 250,000.00 30,000.00 220,000.00
17 34 |Mrs.S.Navananthini MAI 250,000.00 250,000.00 22,500.00 227,500.00
18 | 38 |Mr.K.Sivakumar MAI 192,500.00 67,500.00 260,000.00 37,500.00 222,500.00
19 39 |S.K.D.Thakshila MAI 119,347.20 119,347.20 30,000.00 89,347.20
20 40 |R.G.Milani Natasha MAI 247,500.00 - 247,500.00 30,000.00 217,500.00
21 65 |Mr.V.Srinivasan TO 82,132.30 10,000.00 92,132.30 33,472.00 58,660.30
22 71 |A.L.A.Majeed RI 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
23 72 |Mr.S.Sureshkumar RI - 250,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00
24 76 |Mr.S.Velendran RI 110,859.10 10,000.00 120,859.10 25,650.64 95,208.46
25 82 |Mrs.S.Sunthareswary NT 150,000.00 - 150,000.00 30,000.00 120,000.00
26 83 |Mrs.S.Ubaithaummah NT 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 -
27 | 102 |Mr.A.M.Firdous Ayu.Dispe 78,280.00 188,760.00 267,040.00 43,830.00 223,210.00
28 | 103 |Mrs.V.Sithyaseemah Ayu.Dispe 63,090.00 10,000.00 73,090.00 32,850.00 40,240.00
29 | 112 |Mr.M.Lingeswaran Driver 227,500.00 56,500.00 284,000.00 42,750.00 241,250.00
30 | 113 |Mr.S.Lingam Driver 220,683.00 220,683.00 30,000.00 190,683.00
31 114 (Mr.V.Thuvarakan Driver 232,639.00 - 232,639.00 37,500.00 195,139.00
32 | 115 |Mr.]l.Salamanraj Driver 106,490.00 10,000.00 116,490.00 25,080.00 91,410.00
33 | 117 |Mr.S. Jeyarajan Driver 103,153.00 - 103,153.00 25,080.00 78,073.00
34 | 118 |Mr.P.Vijayakumar Driver 222,778.00 14,000.00 236,778.00 42,750.00 194,028.00
35 | 119 |Mr.A.Anakshan Driver 196,400.00 - 196,400.00 30,000.00 166,400.00
36 | 124 [Mrs.K.Thayalini KKS 185,536.00 79,464.00 265,000.00 40,000.00 225,000.00
37 | 126 |Mrs.AN.Kadeesha KKS 227,500.00 - 227,500.00 - 227,500.00
38 | 127 [Mr.R.M.Asraf KKS 94,252.00 10,000.00 104,252.00 33,568.00 70,684.00
39 | 134 (Mr.S.H.M.Fazeer Watcher 1,250.00 10,000.00 11,250.00 11,250.00 -
40 | 136 |Mr.M.F.M.Fizar Watcher 238,750.00 10,000.00 248,750.00 41,250.00 207,500.00
41 | 137 |Mr N.L.Thevamanogaran Watcher 97,533.00 97.,533.00 12,000.00 85,533.00
42 | 138 |Mr.S.Sutharsan Watcher 162,500.00 - 162,500.00 30,000.00 132,500.00
43 | 139 |Mr.S.Mano Watcher 185,331.00 14,000.00 199,331.00 44,000.00 155,331.00
44 | 140 |Mr.T.Sansayan Watcher 7,500.00 10,000.00 17,500.00 8,750.00 8,750.00
45 | 141 |Mr.S.Jayarasa Watcher 185,000.00 - 185,000.00 30,000.00 155,000.00
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Emp. Rayment for Bespreryof Balance at
S.No| ., Name 01.01.2023 the Year-- | Total Amount | the Year- 31.12.2023
Balance 2023 2023
46 | 142 |Mr.J Sanjeevan Watcher 228,560.00 14,000.00 242,560.00 42,750.00 199,810.00
47 | 143 |Mr.S.F.Saveriyan Watcher 185,000.00 14,000.00 199,000.00 44,000.00 155,000.00
48 | 144 |Mr.J.M.Nijamdeen Watcher 1,250.00 10,000.00 11,250.00 11,250.00 =
49 | 170 |Ms.B.Visriya LA 1,250.00 10,000.00 11,250.00 11,250.00 -
30 171 |Mrs.S.Prabalini LA 145,000.00 10,000.00 155,000.00 40,000.00 115,000.00
51 | 172 |Ms.S.Pushpamalar LA 146,299.00 137,691.00 283,990.00 38,788.00 245,202.00
52 | 173 |Mrs.K.Karthika LA 147,154.00 129,954.00 277,108.00 39,384.00 237,724.00
53 | 176 |Ms.S.Mary LA 211,580.00 10,000.00 221,580.00 40,000.00 181,580.00
54 | 178 |Mrs.P.Vasanthini WFL 162,500.00 10,000.00 172,500.00 40,000.00 132,500.00
55 | 179 |Mrs.T.Sujana WFL 28,670.00 10,000.00 38,670.00 27,702.00 10,968.00
56 | 180 |Mrs.B.Selvamary WFL 120,555.00 - 120,555.00 30,816.00 89,739.00
57 | 181 |Mr.R.Pradeepan WFL 228,750.00 4,000.00 232,750.00 44,000.00 188,750.00
58 | 182 |Mr.R.Ramesh WFL 212,500.00 76,500.00 289,000.00 42,750.00 246,250.00
59 | 183 |Mrs.P.Selvakala WFL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
60 | 184 |Mrs.N.Neeraja WFL 145,707.00 10,000.00 155,707.00 37,180.00 118,527.00
61 | 185 [Mrs.M.Rishanthi WFL 187,500.00 10,000.00 197,500.00 40,000.00 157,500.00
62 | 186 |Mr.S.M.Nasleen WFL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
63 | 187 |Mr.L.Keethananthan WFL 216,445.00 - 216,445.00 37,500.00 178,945.00
64 | 188 |Mrs.P.Thayalini WFL 128,742.00 153,448.00 282,190.00 36,628.00 245,562.00
65 | 190 {Mr.N.Pushpakumar Electrician 74,740.00 187,040.00 261,780.00 38,560.00 223,220.00
66 | 192 |Mr.M.Sekar HL 207,500.00 4,000.00 211,500.00 41,500.00 170,000.00
67 | 193 |Mr.P.Rasathurai HL 92,256.00 14,000.00 106,256.00 40,376.00 65,880.00
68 | 195 |Mr.N.Raja HL 154,703.00 10,000.00 164,703.00 37,708.00 126,995.00
69 | 197 |Mr.T.Mahendran HL 186,080.00 10,000.00 196,080.00 40,000.00 156,080.00
70 | 198 [Mr.N.Balakrishnan HL 196,000.00 14,000.00 210,000.00 44,000.00 166,000.00
71 | 199 |Mr.M.Satheswaran HL 195,000.00 104,000.00 299,000.00 44,000.00 255,000.00
72 | 200 |Mr.K.Kamalahasan HL 170,900.00 14,000.00 184,900.00 44,000.00 140,900.00
73 | 201 [Mr.V.Muthumari HL 205,426.00 14,000.00 219,426.00 44,000.00 175,426.00
74 | 203 [Mr.M.Kiruba HL 214,620.00 14,000.00 228,620.00 44,000.00 184,620.00
75 | 204 [Mr.A.J.A.Silva HL 237,856.00 10,000.00 247,856.00 39,700.00 208,156.00
76 | 205 |Mr.M.Prapakaran HL 176,565.00 94,910.00 271,475.00 42,675.00 228,800.00
77 | 206 |Mr.N.Murugesh HL 206,582.00 14,000.00 220,582.00 44,000.00 176,582.00
78 | 207 |Mr.K.Vijenthiran HL 225,735.00 14,000.00 239,735.00 43,700.00 196,035.00
79 | 208 |Mr.S.Siva HL 125,866.00 10,000.00 135,866.00 36,628.00 99,238.00
80 | 209 |Mr.K.Varatharaja HL 106,216.00 14,000.00 120,216.00 37,568.00 82,648.00
81 | 210 [Mr.M.Mukinthan HL 204,580.00 - 204,580.00 39,700.00 164,880.00
82 | 211 |Mr.P.Thiyakaraja HL 114,851.00 116,815.00 231,666.00 38,928.00 192,738.00
83 | 212 [Mr.N.Sithravel HL 131,700.00 141,180.00 272,880.00 40,640.00 232,240.00
84 | 213 [Mr.K.Kannathasan HL 178,562.00 10,000.00 188,562.00 38,750.00 149,812.00
85 | 214 |Mr.N.Muniyandy HL 255,536.00 4,000.00 259,536.00 41,500.00 218,036.00
86 | 215 [Mr.S.Gowrithasan HL 230,175.00 14,000.00 244.175.00 43,700.00 200,475.00
87 | 216 |Mr.M.Logathasan HL 38,680.00 235,400.00 274,080.00 31,280.00 242,800.00
88 | 217 |Mr.K.Nagenthirakumar HL 194,582.00 14,000.00 208,582.00 44,950.00 163,632.00
89 | 218 |Mr.N.Jayaraj HL 174,420.00 91,970.00 266,390.00 43,670.00 222,720.00
90 | 219 [Mr.M.Mathan HL 243,137.00 - 243,137.00 34,725.00 208,412.00
91 | 220 [Mr.K.Nirmalan HL 186,062.00 14,000.00 200,062.00 44,000.00 156,062.00
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92 | 221 |Mr.V.Sivakumar HL 217,124.00 - 217,124.00 30,000.00 187,124.00
93 | 222 [Mr.M.Chandran HL 43,450.00 4,000.00 47,450.00 28,756.00 18,694.00
94 | 223 [Mr.M.Koneswaran HL 114,598.00 177,078.00 291,676.00 38,104.00 253,572.00
95 | 224 [Mr.W.Nisanka Sanjeewa HL 190,675.00 90,650.00 281,325.00 43,700.00 237,625.00
96 | 225 [Mr.K Krishnakumar HL 221,608.00 77,392.00 299,000.00 44,000.00 255,000.00
97 | 226 Mr.M.Manojkumar HL 23,460.00 14,000.00 37,460.00 28,076.00 9,384.00
98 | 227 |Mr.P.Koneswaran HL 202,080.00 4,000.00 206,080.00 41,200.00 164,880.00
99 | 228 |Mr.V.Palsamy HL 147,300.00 4,000.00 151,300.00 38,140.00 113,160.00
100 | 229 |Mr.Balakannan HL 106,388.00 159,257.00 265,645.00 39,390.00 226,255.00
Casual Staff -
101 | 505 [R.Theepa WFL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
102 [ 506 |K.Ajanthini WFL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
103 | 507 |S.Sajeena WFL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
104 | 509 |S.Sajeetha WFL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
105 | 512 |K.Kalaimahal WFL 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
106 | 513 |K.Ramanatharan WFL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
107 | 514 |T.Subaraj Driver - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
108 | 517 |U.Munas HL 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 10,000.00
109 | 518 |ML.A, Irfan Usaith HL 1,250.00 10,000.00 11,250.00 11,250.00 -
110 | 524 {S.Pathmarasa HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
111 [ 525 [K.Gnanaganeshan HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
112 | 527 |T.Harshika WFL 7,500.00 10,000.00 17,500.00 10,000.00 7,500.00
113 | 528 |S.H.M.Irshath HL 1,250.00 10,000.00 11,250.00 11,250.00 -
114 | 529 |T.Thanaraj HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
115 | 530 (M.Kulendran HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
116 | 531 |V.Amalanathan HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
117 | 532 |N.Aruldas HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
118 | 538 | S.jeyanthy HL = 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
119 [ 539 | S.Pakiyalaxmy HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
120 | 540 | P.Vijayarani HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
121§ 541 | K.Vasanthi HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
122 | 543 | P.Nilakaran HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
123 | 544 | S.Nagaragan Driver - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
124 | 545 | S.Sujanth HL 3,750.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 -
125 | 546 | M.Yogarasa HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,500.00 7,500.00
126 | 547 | V.Satheeswaran HL B 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,250.00 3,750.00
127 [ 548 | V.Ganashalingam HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
128 | 551 | P.Kathiresan HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
129 | 552 | R.Selvarasa HL 2,500.00 - 2,500.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
130 | 554 | P.Gajenthirasena HL 2,500.00 - 2,500.00 - 2,500.00
131 | 556 | N.Nagaraja HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,500.00 7,500.00
132 | 558 [ [.Sanjeewan HL = 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
133 | 559 | S.Thinesh HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,500.00 7,500.00
134 [ 565 | K.Nagarajan HL 7,500.00 10,000.00 17,500.00 10,000.00 7,500.00
135 | 566 | K.Balenthiran HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
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136 | 567 | P.Archunan HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
137 | 568 | M.Gajenthiran HL 6,250.00 - 6,250.00 - 6,250.00
138 | 569 | A.Anupragash HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
139 | 570 | V.Dilananthan HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
140 | 571 | V.Mankayakarasi HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
141 ] 572 | V Mangj HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
142 | 574 | S.Niroshalini HL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
Transfer Out -
143 Mr.L.M.Sylvester(RS) RI 64,616.00 - 64,616.00 64,616.00
144 Mr.K.Varathakumar Librarian 1,540.00 - 1,540.00 1,540.00
145 Mr.S. Heisanya DO 182,500.00 182,500.00 30,000.00 152,500.00
146 Mrs.S.Thilagavathy DO 125,000.00 125,000.00 27,500.00 97,500.00
147 Ms.P Kirubajini MA 220,000.00 220,000.00 30,000.00 190,000.00
148 Mr.S. Vimalraj 70 105,000.00 105,000.00 27,500.00 77,500.00
149 Mr.S.Thavarajan RI 192,500.00 192,500.00 27,500.00 165,000.00
150 Mrs.Malini Ashokkumar Secretary 70,000.00 70,000.00 27,500.00 42,500.00
151 Mrs.N.D.P.Withana AC 130,000.00 130,000.00 27,500.00 102,500.00
152 Pathmasri Loganathan LA 61,300.00 61,300.00 61,300.00 -
153 R.Thayalini AMO 77,500.00 77,500.00 77,500.00 -
154 Mr.L.D Laxman Delima MA 23,840.00 23,840.00 24,000.00 (160.00)
155 Mrs.P Jekatheeswara Secretary 185,000.00 185,000.00 27,500.00 157,500.00
156 Mrs.S.Chandramohan MA 146,957.50 146,957.50 146,957.50 -
157 Mrs V Kalaimathy LGA 70,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 40,000.00
158 Mr.I. Thachchanamoorty RI 145,000.00 145,000.00 27,500.00 117,500.00
159 Mr.P.B.M.Nihar RI 73,600.00 73,600.00 50,400.00 23,200.00
160 | 51 |N.Yoheswaran Librarian 2,500.00 - 2,500.00 2,500.00 -

Pensioneers -
161 Mr.S.Rasathurai (RI) RI 128,550.00 128,550.00 49,500.00 79,050.00
162 Mr.S.Ravichandran MA 141,241.00 141,241.00 141,241.00 -

16,275,123.10 | 4,328,509.00 20,603,632.10 | 4,371,551.14 | 16,232,080.96
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Fixed Assets Details of Trincomalee Town and Gravets Pradeshiya Sabha - 2023
Details of Books 2023
Date | Vr.No Description Amount
17.04.2023| 353 |Purchasing books for Libraries 1,500.00
27.06.2023| 538 |Purchasing book {Vaasal Magazine} 2,800.00
30.12.2023 | 1135 |Purchasing books for Libraries 403,290.90
Total 407,590.90
Details of Equipments 2023
Date |Vr.No Description Amount
30.12.2023 | 1148 |Purchasing Desktop Computers 795,900.00
13.02.2023| 130 |[Purchasing Epson LQ50 Printers 163,000.00
24.04.2023| 366 |Purchasing Desktop Computers 1,607,450.00
28.04.2023| 367 |Purchasing UPS 193,500.00
21.07.2023| 578 |Purchasing Multimedia Projector 198,500.00
03.10.2023| 902 |Purchasing Laptops 1,054,100.00
11.09.2023| 710 [Purchasing Photocopy Machine 724,500.00
04.08.2023] 7 |Purchasing of Rotavator 495,000.00
04.08.2023| 6 |Purchasing of Tiller 139,000.00
04.08.2023| 4 |Purchasing of Air conditioner 7,958,987.00
Total 13,329,937.00
Details of Development Works 2023
Date |Vr.No Description Amount
18.01.2023| 12 [JCb Work 596,550.00
16.05.2023| 410 |Construction of Repair Community Center Selvanayagapuram 1,024,745.45
21.07.2023| 581 |Construction of Daniyagama Community Centre 2,663,831.40
17.08.2023 | 657 |Purchasing Bitumen (50 Drums) 1,755,000.00
31.10.2023| 824 |Construction of Concrete Surfacing 4th Lane Uthayapuri 988,130.16
31.10.2023| 825 |Construction of Concrete Surfacing Kathirkamathamby Road 226,252.56
31.10.2023| 826 |Construction of concrete surfacing Amman kovil Palayoothu 2,000,000.00
13.12.2023| 982 |Urgent Repair with water Proofing works Kathirkamathamby Road 1,024,961.74
13.12.2023| 983 |Construction of Concrete Surfacing at uthayapuri 1,375,904.60
13.12.2023| 984 |Construction of Concrete Box Calvert Sampalthivu 1,095,813.04
13.12.2023| 985 |Urgent Reconstruction of Retaining wall Sumethangapura 1,169,134.58
16.05.2023| 410 |Repair Community Center Selvanayagapuram 1,024,745.45
07.11.2023] 907 |Local area Network connection 920,930.00

Total

15,865,998.98




Details of Furniture 2023

Date |Vr.No Description Amount
27.10.2023| 12 |Purchasing of Office Table 48,175.00
27.10.2023| 12 |Purchasing of Filing Tracks 274,725.00
27.10.2023| 12 |Purchasing of Counter Table 143,875.00
27.10.2023| 12 |Purchasing of High Back Chair 142,700.00
27.10.2023| 12 |Purchasing of office cupboard 120,525.00
06.09.2023| 9 |Purchasing of Dinning Table 159,000.00
04.10.2023| 748 |Purchasing of Front office Table 470,000.00

Total 1,359,000.00
Details of Vehicles 2023

Date |Vr.No Description Amount
28.11.2023| 15 |Purchasing of Harvester Machine 10,369,000.00
29.12.2023| 20 [Purchasing of Lowbed Trailer 1,150,000.00
04.08.2023| 5 |Purchasing of Tractors 3,541,000.00
04.08.2023| 8 |Purchasing of Tractor Trailer 775,000.00

Total 15,835,000.00
Details of Land and Building 2023

Date Description Amount
31.12.2023 Completion of Multipurpose Building at Puliyankulam 51,544,422 31
31.12.2023 Construction of Palmarah Sales Hut 605,738.64

Total

52,150,160.95
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TOWN AND GRAVETS PRADESHIYA SABHA
BANK RECONCILIATION
GENERAL ACCOUNT
PEOPLES BANK - A/C NO : 066100132390453
Dec-23
Cash Book Balance As at = 2023.12.31 17,672,027.18
Cash Book Adjustment

Schedule 01

(+)Unrealized Payment 8,267,519.07
(+) cancel cheque

Schedule 02

(-)Unrealized Receipt 3,105,013.00

Bank Statement Adjustment
Schedule 03
(-)Unidentified Payment =

Schedule 04
(+)Unidentified Receipt 573,105.00

Bank Statement Balance as at 2023.12.31 ‘ 23,407,638.25

Secretafy,
Town and Gravets Pradeshiya Sabha

Trincomalee

Particulars Amount
Cash Book Balance As at 30.11.2023 26,687,960.79
Revenue In December(+) 38,908,135.37
Expenditure in December(-) 47,924,068.98
Cash Book Balance As at 31.12.2023 17,672,027.18




Unrealized Payments

30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12_2023
30.12.2023
30. 12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023

202145
202146
202147
204148
202149
202150
202151
202152
202153
202154
202155
202156
202157
202158
202159
202160
202161
202162
202163
202164
202165
202166
202168
202169
202170
202171
202172
202173
202174
202175
202176
202177
202179
202190
202180
202181
202182
202183
202184
202185
202186
202187
202188
202189
202191
202192
202193
202194
202195
202196
202197
202198
202199
202200
202201

A O RO

&:bm

5,000.00
2,200.00
1,500.00
6,990.00
9,314.80
4,008.21
1,500.00
19,750.76
207,776.00
- 78,100.00
11,374.99
6,973.80
7’682'23
3,131.89
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000'00
3,000.00

1 8’064_ 19
18,223.59
6,000.00
4,000.00
QOOQOO
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
4.000.00
4,000.00
2,000.00
100,000.00
5,310.00
8@60&62

Unrealized Receipt
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Unrealized Payments

30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023
30.12.2023

Total

Checked : M”H

L O T e

Schedule 01 Schedule 02
Unrealized Receipt
202202 2,289.32
202203 2,172.66
202204 2,540.00
202204 3,430.00
202206 9,000.00
202207 7.460.00
202208 30,020.00
202209 4,400.00
202210 23,250.00
202211 1,950.00
202212 40,690.00
202213 1,480.00
202214 403,290.90
202215 100,000.00
202216 1,120.65
202217 825,250.00
202218 10,000.00
202219 25,000.00
202220 7,928.17
202221 80,109.00
202222 3,220.00
202223 795,900.00
202224 ¥ 3,500.00
202225 4,500.00
202226 4,600.00
8,267,519.07 3,105,013.00
Secretary,
Trincomalee Town and Gravets
Pradeshiya Sabha
Certified 35 True Copy
o"'\
Wag‘ﬁm‘?a Sabs
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Schedule 03

Unidentified Payment

v

Schedule 04
Dec-23
Unidentified Receipt
Bank Rent (Uppuveli) 33,000.00
Unidentified Receipt 540,000.00
Sampalthivu Over Deposit 105.00
- 573,105.00

Secretary,
Town and Gravets Pradeshiya Sabha
Trincomalee
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TOWN AND GRAVETS PRADESHIYA SABHA
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
LGIIP ACCOUNT
People's Bank Trincomalee -066-1-002-2-2390453
= Dec-23
Cash Book Balance As at 2023.12.31 12,787.94
Cash Book Adjustment
Schedule 01
(+)Unrealized Payment
Schedule 02
(-)Unrealized Receipt
Bank Statement Adjustment

Schedule 03
(-)Unidentified Payment -
Schedule 04
(+)Unidentified Receipt -
Bank Statement Balance as at 2023.12.31 12,787.94

i Sﬂ‘w/;ery/

Town and Gravets Pradeshiya sabha
Uppuveli
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TOWN AND GRAVETS PRADESHIYA SABHA
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
GRANT ACCOUNT
Bank of Ceylon Trincomalee -0002366366

Dec-23

Cash Book Balance A% at 2023.12.31 186,196.53
Cash Book Adjustment
Schedule 01
(+)Unrealized Payment =
Schedule 02
(-)Unrealized Receipt
Bank Statement Adjustment

Schedule 03
(-)Unidentified Payment -
Schedule 04
(+)Unidentified Receipt 2
Bank Statement Balanceasat 2023.12.31 - 186,196.53

Prepared : ......

Checked : A

.............................

Secretary
Town and Gravets Pradeshiya sabha
Uppuveli
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TOWN AND GRAVETS PRADESHIYA SABHA
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT

; UDA SAVING ACCOUNT
- BANK OF CEYLON - A/C NO : 76557690
Dec-23

31.12.2023 Bank Pass Book - Balance 4,399,613.47
Less:
Opening Deposit -
Bank Interest 2023 116,564.17
Less: Interest Adjesment By Bank (2023) (5,828.22)

110,735.95
31.12.2023 Cash Book Balance 4,288,877.52

Secretary
Town and Gravets Pradeshiya Sabha
Uppuveli

Certificd as Tru¢ Copy

Secretary

abh
s Pradeshiya S
Town & Gravets ¥i%

Trincomales
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TOWN AND GRAVETS PRADESHIYA SABHA
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT

yf

People's Bank-Trincomalee - 066100110067975

Cash Book Balance As at 2023.12.31
Cash Book Adjustment

Schedule 01
(+)Unrealized Payment
Schedule 02
(-)Unrealized Receipt
Bank Statement Adjustment

Schedule 03

(-)Unidentified Payment
Schedule 04

(+)Unidentified Receipt

Bank Statement Balance as at

Brepared .ot e

2023.12.31

Checked : M‘

Schedule 01
Unrealized Payments

Date Cheque No

Total

LDSP ACCOUNT
Dec-23
Secretary
Town and Gravets Pradeshiya sabha
Uppuveli
Amount

a5 True Copry

Certified

A"

Secretary
Town & Gravets Fi 2deshiya Sabh
rown & ‘
: Trincomaliee
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